RESOLUTION NO	<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
---------------	-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A POLE ATTACHMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND T-MOBILE SOUTH LLC FOR THE PLACEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF ANTENNAS, EQUIPMENT AND WIRES ON CITY OWNED LIGHT POLES LOCATED IN CITY RIGHT OF WAY.

WHEREAS, the City has a compelling interest in limiting the number of utility poles and telecommunication poles installed in the right of way; and

WHEREAS, the placement of small cell antennas on utility poles or newly constructed poles in the right of way is authorized by Florida Statues and City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that on July 1, 2017, the State of Florida will adopt amendments to Chapter 337.401 Florida Statutes requiring local governments to allow attachments of antenna to other right of way infrastructure including light poles, limiting permit and other fees, prohibiting certain regulations related to height and minimum distance separation; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a Pole Attachment Agreement to locate small cell antenna in light poles as identified in Exhibit B to Pole Attachment Agreement, providing for maintenance and payment of electric power bill.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution of Pole Attachment Agreement between the City of Hollywood and T-Mobile South LLC for the placement and maintenance of antennas, equipment and wires on City owned Light Poles on City right-of-way.

<u>Section 2:</u> That this Resolution shall be in full force and in effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A POLE ATTACHMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND T-MOBILE SOUTH LLC FOR THE PLACEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF ANTENNAS, EQUIPMENT AND WIRES ON CITY OWNED LIGHT POLES LOCATED IN CITY RIGHT OF WAY.

	PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_day of _	, 2017.
			JOSH LEVY, MAYOR
ATTE	ST:		
PATR	RICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK		
for the	ROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY e use and reliance of the Hollywood, a only.		
JEFF	REY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY		